NHT 8250
H72338k | 12/2025 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72338
Flyer	 www.trafag.com/H70606
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73303
Safety instruction	 www.trafag.com/H73174

Electrical
connection
Ordering information/Type code
Pressure
measurement
range [bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
Burst pressure
[bar]
0 ... 1 2 25 71
0 ... 1.6 3.2 32 73
0 ... 2.5 5 50 75
0 ... 4 8 60 76
0 ... 6 12 100 77
0 ... 10 20 200 78
0 ... 16 32 200 79
0 ... 25 38 300 80
0 ... 40 60 300 81
0 ... 60 90 400 82
0 ... 100 150 500 83
0 ... 160 2) 240 750 85
0 ... 250 2) 375 1000 74
0 ... 400 2) 600 1500 84
0 ... 600 2) 900 2000 86
0 ... 700 2) 3) 1050 2200 87
0 ... 1000 2) 3) 1300 2600 88
0 ... 1050 2) 3) 1300 2600 92
Pressure-
measurement-
range [psi]
Over pressure
[psi]
Burst pressure
[psi]
0 ... 15 30 350 G1
0 ... 30 60 700 G5
0 ... 50 100 850 G6
0 ... 100 200 1450 G7
0 ... 150 300 2500 G8
0 ... 200 400 2500 GA
0 ... 250 500 2500 G9
0 ... 300 600 4000 HA
0 ... 400 600 4000 H0
0 ... 500 750 4000 H1
0 ... 1000 1500 5000 H2
0 ... 1500 2) 2250 7000 H3
0 ... 2000 2) 3000 10000 H5
0 ... 3000 2) 4500 14500 G4
0 ... 7500 2) 11250 29000 H6
0 ... 10000 2) 3) 19000 38000 H8
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.3 % 33
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.5 % 35
G1/4" male, Seal: DIN 3869 17
1/4" NPT male 30
1/8" NPT male 43
7/16"-20UNF-2A male, SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty) 4) 69
9/16"-18UNF-2A male, SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty) 4) 67
M12x1.5 male, DIN EN ISO 9974-2 5) 49
Male electrical plug, industrial standard, contact distance 9.4 mm, Mat. PA 01
Male electrical plug M12x1, 4-pole, Mat. PA, IEC 61076-2-101 32
Male electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole, Mat. PA, IEC 61076-2-101 35
Male electrical connector MIL-C 26482, 6-pole, metal 02
Male electrical connector Deutsch DT04-3P, 3-pole D3
Male electrical connector Deutsch DT04-4P, 4-pole D4
3 Way male Delphi MetriPack 1.5 sealed connector, Material PA66 6) 51
Cable IP67, Mat. PVC 7) 22
Cable IP67, Mat. PUR 7) 24
Cable IP67, Mat. EPD Raychem FDR25 7) 08
Compact design: Cable Mat. PVC, IP40, 2 x 2 x 0.14 mm2, shielded, max. traction on cable: 2 N 2) 8) A1
JST (or compatible) Board to Cable/Wire Disconnectable Crimp style connector, BM04B-SRSS-TB, IP20, 4-pole 2) J4
8250 XX XX XX XX XX XX
NHT 8250